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thousand dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail not 
less than four months nor more than one year, or in the state 
prison not exceeding one year. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (9) of section 29.18 and subsectioni 
(1), (la) and (lb) of section 29.19 of the statutes are repealed. 

SECTION 3. A new subsection is added to section 29.18 and 
a new subsection is added to section 29.19 of the statutes to 
be numbered and to read: 

(29.18) 

(9) Rabbit: 
(a) In Columbia, Craw-

ford, Grant, Rich-
land and Vernon 
counties 	 

(b) In any other place. 

(29.19) 

(1) Large-mouthed black bass 
(Oswego-green), small-
mouthed black bass 
(yellow) 	 

All year No limit 

Oct. 15 to 
Jan. 16 

Five each 
day 

July 1 to 
Mar. 1 

Ten each 
daY 

10 inches 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 30, 1919. 

No. 637, S.] 	 [Published August 8, 1919. 
CHAPTER 697. 

AN ACT to amend section 1636-47, 1636-54 and 1636-55 
of the statutes, relating to the registration of motor-driven 
-vehicles for municipal purposes; also to repeal section 6 
of chapter 630 of the laws of 1919. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 1636-47 of the statutes 

is amended to read: Section 1636-47. 1. No automobile, 
motorcycle or other similar motor vehicle shall be operated, rid-
den or driven along or upon any public highway of the state, 
nor shall the owner thereof permit the same to be so operated, 
ridden or driven, unless the same shall have been registered or 
application for the registration of the same shall have been made 
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and forwarded to the secretary of state accompanied by the 
requisite fee therefor in accordance with the provisions of sec-
tions 1636-47 to 1636-57, inclusive ; provided, however, that 
in ease any person shall operate, ride or drive any automobile, 
motorcycle or other similar motor vehicle along or upon any 
public highway of this state, without the display thereon of 
registration number plates as provided by sections 1636-47 to 
1636-57, inclusive, such fact shall be prima facie evidence of 
operating the same without the registration thereof as herein-
after provided. 

SxcrxoN 2. Section 1636-54 is amended to read : Section 
1636-54. Any person or persons who shall violate the provi-
sions of sections 1636-47, 1636-51 and 1636-52 of the statutes, 
except as provided in section 1636-53, shall be punished by 
a fine of not less than ten dollars and not more than twenty-
five dollars; any person or persons who shall violate the pro-
visions of section 1636-49, except as hereinafter provided in 
eases of intoxicated persons, or section 1636-50 hereof shall 
be punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars nor moro 
than one hundred dollars. If the person offending be a munici-
pality or other corporation, it may be proceeded against. as 
provided in section 4734 of the statutes. And any person con-
victed of a second or subsequent violation of the provisions of 
section 1636-49 or section 1636-50 of the statutes, in any one 
year, shall be punished by a fine of not less than fifty dollars 
nor more than five hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not exceeding sixty days, or by both such fine and 
imprisonment, in the discretion of the court. Any person oper-
ating an automobile, motorcycle or other similar motor vehicle 
who shall injure any person therewith and fail to stop and give 
assistance, his name and address, and the name and address 
of the owner of the automobile, motorcycle or other similar 
motor vehicle so operated, to the person so injured, or to any 
bystander who shall request such information on behalf of the 
injured person, shall be guilty of a felony, punishable by a fine 
of not more than one thousand dollars, or by imprisonment for 
a period of not less than three months, nor more than two 
years. Any person who shall operate, ride or drive any auto-
mobile, motorcycle or other similar motor vehicle upon or along 
any public highway of this state, while intoxicated, shall be 
punished by a fine of not more than one hundred dollars or 
by 'imprisonment in the county jail for not more than six 
months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 
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SECTION 3. Section 1636-55 is amended to read : Section 
1636-55. The provisions of section 1636-47 to 1636-57 
inclusive, shall be uniform in operation throughout the state, 
and no city, village, county, town, park board or other local 
authorities shall have power to enact, pass, enforce or maintain 
any ordinance, resolution, rule or regulation, requiring local 
registration or other requirements or in any manner excluding 
or prohibiting any automobile, motorcycle or other similar 
motor vehicle, whose owner has complied with the provisions 
of sections 1636-47 to 1636-57, inclusive, from the free 
and unobstructed use of all public highways, driveways and park-
ways within the state ; but the provisions of sections 1636-47 to 
1636-57, inclusive, shall not apply to parks and driveways 
under the contrnl and management of corporations organised 
under and pursuant to the provisions of chapter 55, laws of 
1899 or of chapter 138, laws of 1907, and shall not prohibit any 
city, village, county, town, park board or local authorities from 
passing any ordinance, resolution, rule or regulation in strict 
conformity with the provisions of section 1636-47 to section 
1636-57, inclusive, imposing the same penalty for a violation 
of any of the provisions of said sections, where such violation 
occurs within such city, county, town or village. Any police 
officer of any city, county, town or village shall be exempt from 
the provisions of said sections 1636-47 to 1636-57, inclusive. 
while actually in pursuit of a criminal or attempting to appre-
hend a person who is violating any of the provisions of these 
sections and all members of fire departments shall be exempt 
from such provisions while going to a fire or answering a fire 
alarm but shall be subject to local municipal regulations. Noth-
ing herein contained shall be construed to exempt awy motor-
driven vehicle used in such police and fire department service nor 
the owner or driver thereof from the provisions of sections 
1636-47 to 1636-57, inclusive, so far as said sections relate to 
the registration of motor vehicles and the payment of license 
fees therefor. 
• SECTION 4. Section 6 of chapter 630, of the laws of 1919, 

and any and all other sections of the statutes of Wisconsin in 
conflict, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 30, 1919. 


